

SL Green Realty Corp. Presentation At Nareit Instituional Investor Forum To Be Webcast On Tuesday, June 4 At 9:00 AM

New York, NY- May 31, 2002 - SL Green Realty Corp. (NYSE: SLG) today announced that the company will make a presentation at the NAREIT (National Association of Real Estate Investment Trusts) Institutional Investor Forum to be held in New York City next week.

SL Green's senior management is scheduled to make a presentation at the conference on Tuesday, June 4 at 9:00 a.m. The presentation will be webcast live. Investors wishing to hear the broadcast live, or during the thirty day archive period, should go to the SL Green website, <u>www.slgreen.com</u>, and click on the icon for the NAREIT Conference to listen to the presentation.

SL Green Realty is a self-administered and self-managed real estate investment trust ("REIT") that primarily owns, manages, leases, acquires and repositions office properties in Manhattan.

#

To receive SL Green's latest news release and other corporate documents via FAX at no cost, please contact the Investor Relations office at (212) 216-1601. All releases and supplemental data can also be downloaded directly from the SL Green website at: <u>www.slgreen.com</u>.